Any person, corporation, trust, firm, partnership, association or entity which 

refuses or fails to pay any of the prescribed increases or adjustments in the wage 
rates made in accordance with RA 6727, shall be punished by a fine of not less 
than Twenty-five Thousand Pesos (P25,000.00) nor more than One Hundred 
Thousand Pesos (P100,000.00) or imprisonment of not less than two (2) years 
nor more than four (4) years, or both such fine and imprisonment at the 
discretion of the court: Provided, That any person convicted hereof shall not be

[...]

Amended, to Implement Further Amendments Introduced by Republic Act No. 10963, Otherwise Known as the 
“Tax Reform for Acceleration and Inclusion (TRAIN)” Law, Relative to Withholding of Income Tax]. Issued on 31 
January 2018. 

https://annualwagereport.nwpc.dole.gov.ph/

2. Compensation during the year not exceeding Two hundred fifty 
thousand pesos (₱250,000.00). 

For questions regarding minimum 
wage rates, please contact the 

NATIONAL WAGES AND 

PRODUCTIVITY COMMISSION 

Address: 2F & 3F, DY Intl., Building, 
San Marcelino corner Gen. Malvar 
Streets, Malate, Manila 
Telephone numbers: (02) 8527-8014

[...]

to regain health and overall wellness and to assume maternal roles. 

B. Coverage 
This benefit applies to female employees, regardless of civil status, 

employment status, and the legitimacy of her child. 

C. Duration 
The maternity leave shall be for one hundred five (105) days with full pay, 

and additional fifteen (15) days with full pay in case the female employee 
qualifies as a solo parent under RA 8972, as amended by RA 11861. In cases of 
live childbirth, an additional maternity leave of thirty (30) days without pay, 
can be availed of, at the option of the female employee, provided that the 
employer shall be given due notice. Further, this leave benefit may also be 
credited as combinations of prenatal and postnatal leave as long as it does 
not exceed one hundred five (105) days and provided that compulsory 
postnatal leave shall not be less than sixty (60) days. 

In case of miscarriage or emergency termination of pregnancy, the 
maternity leave shall be for sixty (60) days with full pay.  

In both cases, employers from the private sector shall pay for the